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Product name

@Status LED indicator
@Power (ON - OFF) button @Mode button
(®Mode LED indicator ®Receiver
(@Receiver storage home

How to insert batteries

1. Open the battery cover on the bottom of the
keypad. 2. Insert 1 AAA battery correctly by
checking the (+,-) anode. 3. Close the battery
cover after inserting the battery.

(A "click" indicates that it is fully closed.)

Power (ON / OFF) button

Power ON : Slide the power button on the bottom
of the keypad to ON to turn it on.

Power OFF : Slide the power button on the
bottom of the keypad to OFF to turn off the power.
% Reduce the battery's power consumption.

@ Battery cover

LED color

Status LED indicator : @ When Num Lock is
pressed (White)

@ When the battery is low (Red) -
seconds when using the keypad
LED by mode : Wireless channel (Green) /
Bluetooth channel 1 (Blue) / Bluetooth channel 2
(Blue)

Power saving mode

1. Standby mode : Standby mode is activated
when the keypad is not in use

2. Sleep mode : Approximately ten minutes after
entering standby mode, switch to sleep mode
3. Operation mode : Standby mode is
deactivated by using the keypad

blinks for 10

Change mode
(use of 3 devices)

Press the back mode button to change the
mode. (2 Bluetooth + 1 wireless)

> + Wireless Channel
0 = Bluetooth Channel 1
- * Bluetooth Channel 2

Mode
button

1. Wireless Channel : Green LED
2. Bluetooth Channel 1 : Blue LED,
"ANBK-01BT1”

3. Bluetooth Channel 2 : Blue LED,
"ANBK-01BT2"

How to connect wirelessly
1. Press the back mode button to select
“Wireless Channel (Green LED)"

2. Plug the USB receiver into a USB port such as
a computer or laptop

3. You can use it immediately after the setting

is complete. (PLUG & PLAY)

Bluetooth connection
method

1. Press the back mode button to select
“Bluetooth Channel 1 (Blue)” or “Bluetooth
Channel 2 (Blue)"

To enter pairing mode, press the mode button for
about 3 seconds

2. Activate the Bluetooth function of the device
you want to connect to.

3. Select “ANBK-01BT1" or “ANBK-01BT2" after
connecting the device to the network.

#The device is automatically recognized without
the need to install additional drivers or utilities
#The range is up to 10 meters. (There may be
differences depending on the user environment.)

CAUTIONS

® The user manual should be read before using
the keypad. ® In order to maximize battery life,
please turn off the power when traveling or not
using for a long period of time.

® |t is recommended that you replace the
batteries if the keypad malfunctions.

® There is no need to install additional drivers
and utilities.

® (Bluetooth) Frequency confusion may occur if

there are many Bluetooth devices in the vicinity.
- Keep other Bluetooth devices at a distance.

® (Wireless) Reception may be poor if an
obstruction is present between the wireless
receiver and the keypad. ® Do not use in places
with high temperature and humidity or in dusty
places. ® Be careful not to drop the keypad or
to receive a strong blow.

® Be careful not to injure your hands when
opening the package. - There is risk of injury from
the package. ® Do not assemble or dismantle

/ disassemble the product. ® The specifications
of products are subject to change without notice
in order to improve their performance.
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Nom du produit

@Indicateur LED d'état @ Couvercle de la batterie
@ Bouton d'alimentation (ON-OFF)

@Bouton de mode

®Indicateur LED du mode

®Récepteur

(@Récepteur de stockage & domicile
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Comment mettre les piles
en place

1. Assurez-vous que le couvercle de la batterie
est ouvert sur la partie inférieure du clavier.

2. Insérez correctement 1 pile AAA en vérifiant
I'anode (+, -). 3. Fermez le compartiment & piles
apres avoir inséré les piles

(Un “clic” indique qu'il est complétement fermé).

Bouton ON/ OFF

ON : Faites glisser le bouton d'alimentation situé
en bas du clavier sur ON pour |'allumer.

OFF : Faites glisser le bouton d'alimentation situé
en bas du clavier sur OFF pour mettre I'appareil
hors tension.

3 Réduit la consommation d'énergie de la batterie.

Couleur de la LED

1. Indicateur LED d'état : @ Quand le
verrouillage numérique est appuyé (blanc)
@Lorsque la batterie est faible (rouge) - clignote
pendant 10 secondes lors de I'utilisation du
clavier.

2. LED par mode : Canal sans fil (Vert) / Canal
Bluetooth 1 (Bleu) / Canal Bluetooth 2 (Bleu)

Mode d'économie d'énergie
1. Mode veille : Lorsque le clavier n'est pas
utilis¢, le mode veille est activé.

2. Mode veille : environ dix minutes apres étre
entré en mode veille, il passe en mode veille.

3. Mode de fonctionnement : Lorsque le clavier
est utilisé, le mode veille est désactivé.

Mode de changement
(utilisation simultanée de
3 appareils)

Pour changer de mode, appuyez sur le bouton
de mode arriére. (2 Bluetooth et 1 sans fil).

F go—
Mode
button

= Wireless Channel
= Bluetooth Channel 1
* Bluetooth Channel 2

1. Canal sans fil : LED verte
2. Canal Bluetooth 1 : LED bleue, "ANBK-01BT1"
3. Canal Bluetooth 2 : LED bleue, " ANBK-01BT2".

Comment se connecter
sans fil

1. Appuyez sur le bouton de mode arriére pour
sélectionner "Wireless Channel (Green LED)"

2. Connectez le récepteur Nano a un port USB tel
qu'un ordinateur ou un portable. 3. Vous pourrez
I'utiliser immédiatement aprés avoir terminé la
configuration. (PLUG & PLAY)

Méthode de connexion
Bluetooth

1. Appuyez sur le bouton de mode arriére pour
sélectionner “Canal Bluetooth 1 (bleu)” ou “Canal
Bluetooth 2 (bleu)".

Il faut environ trois secondes pour passer en
mode d'appairage en appuyant sur le bouton de
mode.

A 4

A

2. Activez la fonction Bluetooth de I'appareil
auquel vous voulez vous connecter.

3. Sélectionnez "ANBK-01BT1" ou "ANBK-01BT2"
apres avoir connecté l'appareil au réseau

3#Le périphérique est automatiquement reconnu
sans qu'il soit nécessaire d'installer des pilotes ou
des utilitaires supplémentaires. #La portée peut
atteindre 10 m.

(Il peut y avoir des différences en fonction de
I'environnement de |'utilisateur)

ATTENTION

® Avant d'utiliser le clavier, il est recommandé de
consulter le manuel d'utilisation

® Afin d'optimiser la durée de vie de la batterie,
veuillez éteindre I'appareil lorsque vous voyagez
ou que vous ne 'utilisez pas pendant une longue
période. ® |l est recommandé de remplacer les
piles en cas de dysfonctionnement du clavier.

® || n'est pas nécessaire d'installer des pilotes et
des utilitaires supplémentaires. ® (Bluetooth) Une
confusion de fréquences peut se produire s'il y a de
nombreux appareils Bluetooth & proximité. - Gardez
les autres appareils Bluetooth a distance. ® (Sans
fil) La réception peut étre mauvaise si une
obstruction est présente entre le récepteur sans fil et
le clavier.

® Ne pas utiliser dans des endroits & température et
humidité élevées ou dans des endroits poussiéreux.
® \eillez a ne pas faire tomber le clavier ou a ne pas
recevoir un coup violent. ® Faites attention & ne pas
vous blesser les mains en ouvrant le paquet. - Le
colis présente un risque de blessure. ® Ne pas
assembler ou désassembler le produit. ® Les
spécifications du produit sont susceptibles d'étre
modifiées sans préavis pour améliorer les
performances.

Nombre del producto
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®Indicador LED de estado
@Tapa de la bateria
(3 Botén de encendido(ON-OFF)

®Indicador LED de modo ®Receptor
@Hogar de almacenamiento
del receptor

Como insertar las pilas
(baterias)

1. Asegurese de que la tapa de las pilas esta
abierta en la parte inferior del teclado. 2. Inserte
correctamente 1 pila AAA comprobando el
anodo (+, -). 3. Cierre la tapa de las pilas
después de insertarlas. (Un "clic" indica que esta
completamente cerrada).

Botén de encendido
(ON / OFF)

Encendido : Deslice el bot6n de encendido
situado en la parte inferior del teclado hasta la
posicién ON para encenderlo.

Apagado : Deslice el boton de encendido
situado en la parte inferior del teclado hasta la
posicion OFF para desconectar la alimentacion
#Reduce el consumo de energia de la bateria.

Color del LED

1. Indicador LED de estado :

@ Cuando se pulsa el Num Lock (tecla blog
Num) (Blanco)

@ Cuando la bateria esta baja (Rojo) - parpadea
durante 10 segundos al utilizar el teclado.

2. LED por modo : Canal inalambrico (Verde) /
Canal Bluetooth 1 (Azul) / Canal Bluetooth 2
(Azul)

Modo de ahorro de energia
1. Modo de espera : Cuando no se utiliza el
teclado, se activa el modo de espera.

2. Modo de reposo : Aproximadamente diez
minutos después de entrar en el modo de
espera, cambia al modo de reposo.

3. Modo de funcionamiento : Cuando se utiliza
el teclado, se desactiva el modo de espera

Modo de cambio (uso
simultaneo de 3
dispositivos)

Para cambiar de modo, pulse el botén de modo
atras. (2 Bluetooth y 1 inaldmbrico)

Mode
button

+ Wireless Channel
= Bluetooth Channel 1
* Bluetooth Channel 2

1.Canal inalambrico : LED verde
2.Canal 1 de Bluetooth : LED azul,
"ANBK-01BT1"

3. Canal 2 de Bluetooth : LED azul
"ANBK-01BT2"

Cémp conectarse de forma
inalambrica

1. Pulse el botén de modo atras para seleccionar
"Canal inalambrico (LED verde)". 2. Conecte el
receptor Nano a un puerto USB como el de un
ordenador o portatil

3. Podra utilizarlo inmediatamente después de
completar la configuracién. (PLUG & PLAY)

Método de conexién
Bluetooth

1. Pulse el boton de modo atrés para seleccionar
"Canal Bluetooth 1 (Azul)' o "Canal Bluetooth 2
(Azul)

Se tarda aproximadamente tres segundos en
entrar en el modo de emparejamiento pulsando
el botén de modo. 2. Active la funcion Bluetooth
del dispositivo al que desea conectarse.

3. Seleccione "ANBK-01BT1" 0 "ANBK-01BT2"
después de conectar el dispositivo a la red

3# El dispositivo se reconoce automaticamente
sin necesidad de instalar controladores o
utilidades adicionales.

# El alcance es de hasta 10 metros. (Puede
haber diferencias segun el entorno del usuario).

PRECAUCIONES

® Antes de utilizar el teclado, se recomienda
revisar el manual de usuario. ® Con el fin de
maximizar la vida de la bateria, por favor, apague
el poder cuando se viaja o no se utiliza durante un
largo periodo de tiempo. ® Se recomienda
cambiar las pilas si el teclado funciona mal.

® En superficies delicadas sin reflejo de luz, el
sensor de luz funciona mejor. ® No es necesario
instalar controladores y utilidades adicionales. ®
(Bluetooth) Puede producirse una confusion de
frecuencias si hay muchos dispositivos Bluetooth en
las proximidades. - Mantenga otros dispositivos
Bluetooth a distancia. ® (Inalambrico) La
recepcion puede ser deficiente si hay una
obstruccion entre el receptor inalambrico y el
teclado.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and

—
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found to comply with the limits for aClass B digital

device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.
limits aredesigned to provide reasonable

protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment gene

These

rates

uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and,
if not installed and used in accordance with the

instructions,may cause harmful interference
radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in

to

a

particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged
to try to correct the interference by one or more

of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipi
and receiver.

ment

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit

different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV

technician for help.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved
by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
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